Movement in financing/investing activities  (1,230,208) 4,417,858

net cAsh InFloW FRoM opeRAtInG ActIvItIes 6,732,062  13,156,892

neW ZeAlAnD eQuIvAlents to InteRnAtIonAl FInAncIAl RepoRtInG stAnDARDs

This is the first year that the Association is reporting in accordance with NZ IFRS, and the full audited
financial statements provide an explanation, in Note 31 of how the transition from previous NZ GAAP
to NZ IFRS has affected the previously reported income statement, balance sheet and cash flows of
the Association.

The Association changed its accounting policies on 1 October 2007 to comply with NZ IFRS. In the full
financial statements the transition to NZ IFRS is accounted for in accordance with NZ IFRS 1 ‘First-time
Adoption of New Zealand Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards’. The date of
transition is 1 October 2006.

Refer to the table below for a reconciliation from previously stated accumulated funds and net surplus.

ReconcIlIAtIon oF AccuMulAteD FunDs AnD net suRplus
FRoM pRevIous nZ GAAp to nZ IFRs

   net surplus
   for the
   Accumulated funds at  year end

  1-oct-06 30-sep-07 30-sep-07

 note $ $ $

previously stated under nZ GAAp  66,217,413 70,303,454 4,086,041

Fair value of derivative financial instruments   (19,428)  (82,538)  (63,110)
Reversal of disposal costs on investment properties   79,533   8,920   (70,613)
Reversal of amortisation of goodwill A  -   329,488  329,488
Reversal of amortisation of goodwill on

investment in joint ventures A  -   552,576  552,576
Write off of deferred tax asset   (426,960)  (426,960) -
Make good provision   (47,371)  (56,686) (9,315)
Accrual for future costs of long service leave   (249,698)  (228,679) 21,019
Investment property revaluation reserve b  1,136,982   1,314,784   177,802
Impairment losses and reversal of

losses on PPE revaluations c  (3,576,777)  (3,569,578)  7,199
Revenue recognition of advertising services D  (5,132,496)  (5,655,685) (523,189)

Total impact of transition to NZ IFRS   (8,236,215)  (7,814,358) 421,857

Restated under nZ IFRs 57,981,198 62,489,096 4,507,898

A  Goodwill is no longer amortised under NZ IFRS, but tested annually for impairment.
Goodwill previously charged in the financial year ended 2007 has been reversed.
b  Under previous NZ GAAP, unrealised revaluation movements in investment properties were
transferred from accumulated funds to a revaluation reserve. Under NZ IFRS, no separate reserve
is shown and hence the reserve at balance date has been transferred to accumulated funds. There
is no profit or loss impact.
c  Under previous NZ GAAP, revaluation increases and decreases of land and buildings were recognised
directly through the asset revaluation reserve on a portfolio basis. Under NZ IFRS, increases in the